Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION FORM	
PATENT	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: Meyer Sound Laboratories, Incorporated
John D. Meyer Bruce T. Arasato Stephen B. Starkweather Peter C. Soper	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10/14/2004	Street Address: 2832 San Pablo Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Berkeley
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.AZip: 94702
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.AZip: 94702
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/211,321	
6 d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	 :ached?
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DONALD L. BEESON	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: SUITE 750	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ONE KAISER PLAZA	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: OAKLAND	8. Payment Information
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94612	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>510-832-8700</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>510-836-2595</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: BSB@INTPRØLAW.COM	Additionized Oser Maiffe
9. Signature:	10/22/04
Signature	Date
DONALD L. BEESON	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, John D. Meyer, Bruce T. Arasato, Stephen B. Starkweather, and Peter C. Soper, residing respectively at 928 Arlington Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94707,3443 Beard Road, Fremont, California 94555, 29 Lower Crescent Avenue, Sausalito, California 94965, and 1009 Allston Way, Berkeley, California 94710, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Meyer Sound Laboratories, Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE," the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our invention for

MICROPHONE

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 29/211,321, filed August 12, 2004, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at anytime, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable

REEL: 015280 FRAME: 01:

to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention resulting from any of the aforesaid applications.

Signed at Berkeley, CA, this 14 day of Oct., 2004.

REEL: 015280 FRAME

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

	•
TATE OF CALIFORNIA	•
OUNTY OF ALANEDA	
10-14-2004	Taxis / Four / CREAN Non A
OATE /	BEFORE ME. VACAL LANGE OF A NOTARY PUBLICY
ASONALLY APPEARED VOHW V. MEY	ER, BRUCE T. ARASATO, STEPHENB. STRAKWESTHER MID
PERSONALLY KNOWATO ME	PHONED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTOR VEVIDENCE
	TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (SAFE SUBSCRIBED
JACK LEON LEBEAU	TO THE WITHIN INSTITUMENT AND ACRONOMILEDGED TO ME THATCHESHEATHER EXECUTED THE SAME IN HISMERY THERE
COMM. # 1358635 O PORTON OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA III	AUTOPIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIGHER (THEIR)
ALAMEDA COUNTY () COMM. EXP. MAY 27, 2006	SIGNIATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR ENTITY UPON BIBHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED.
**************************************	EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
	WITNESS MY HAVID AND OFFICIAL SEAL
	· S. M. Lew Librer
	BESNATURE OF NOTARY PURDS
·	MACK LEON LEBEAU 5/0)205-379
**********C _' PTIO	NAL INFORMATION*******
THE INFORMATION BELOW IS NOT REQUIRED (BY LAW, IT MAY PROVE TO BE IMPORTANT TO PERSONS I 'ELYING ON THE REMOVAL AND REATTACHMENT OF THIS FORM TO SOME OTHER DOCUMENT,
-	_
	- OFPATANT
CLIMENT: 455 CONTURE	NUMBER OF PASES: TWO
CUMENT DATE: 10-14-04	
CUMENT: 455 000 000000000000000000000000000000	NUMBER OF PAGES: TWO
CUMENT: # 55 000 00000000000000000000000000000	NUMBER OF PASES: TWO NONE S)
CUMENT: #55 0000000000000000000000000000000000	NUMBER OF PASES:
CUMENT: 455 CONTO COMENT DATE: 0-14-04 INER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE: PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	NUMBER OF PASES:
CUMENT DATE:	NUMBER OF PASES:
CUMENT DATE: 0-14-04 ENER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE. PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S NER'S NAME: INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTINER LIMITED GENERAL OF S	NUMBER OF PASES:
CUMENT DATE: 0-14-04 ENER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE: PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S NER'S NAME: NIDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTOFNEY-INFACT	NUMBER OF PASES:
CUMENT DATE: 0-14-04 ENER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE: PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S NER'S NAME: NIDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTOFNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE	NUMBER OF PASES:
CLIMENT DATE: 0-14-04 SNER'S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABCVE. PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S NER'S NAME: INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN OR CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PASES:
CLIMENT DATE: 0-14-04 SNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABCVE: PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN OR CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PASES:
CUMENT DATE:	NUMBER OF PASES:
CLIMENT DATE: 0-14-04 SNER'S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABCVE. PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S NER'S NAME: INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE GUARDIAN OR CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PASES:
CLIMENT DATE: 0-(4-04 ENER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE: PACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S NER'S NAME: INDIVIDUAL. CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S): PARTINER ATTOFNEY-IN-FACT THUSTEE GUARDIAN OR CONSERVATOR OTHER:	NUMBER OF PASES:

PATENT REELEZAN15280 FRAME: 0435:Tran